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PRE RDC AT STC REWALSAR
REPORT

THE PRE REPUBLIC DAY CAMP WAS HELD AT STATE TRANING
CENTER, REWALSAR FROM 25  DEC,2025 TO 30  DEC,2025. FROM
COE GOVT. COLLEGE SANJAULI, A TOTAL OF 8 PARTICIPANTS TOOK

PART IN THE CAMP, INCULIDING 2 ROVERS AND 6 RANGERS. 

TH TH

ALL THE PARTICIPANTS FROM SANJAULI UNIT WERE SELECTED.
OUT OF THE SELECTED PARTICIPANTS, FIVE REPRESENTED THE
SANJAULI UNIT AT THE REPUBLIC DAY CAMP HELD IN SHIMLA. 



PARTICIPANTS IN PRE RDC :- 
NAME :-
MEHAK

KUSUM VERMA
GITANJALI 
SHRUTIKA
RUCHIKA 
ANANYA 
KARTIK
RAHUL  

CLASS
BA 3  YEARRD

BA 3  YEAR RD

BA 3  YEAR RD

BSC 2  YEAR ND

BSC 2  YEARND

BA 2  YEAR ND

BA 2  YEAR ND

BA 2  YEAR ND

ROLL NO.
23506018
23542015
23528009
24453039
24451029
24509007
24507014
24507018
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THE REPUBLIC DAY CAMP WAS HELD AT RAJIV GANDHI GOVERNMENT DEGREE COLLEGE,
KOTSHERA FROM 19TH JAN, 2026 TO 26TH JAN, 2026 . OUT OF THE SELECTED PARTICIPANTS ONE

ROVER AND FOUR RANGERS REPRESENTED THE SANJAULI UNIT AND 3 TOOK PART IN THE
REPUBLIC DAY PRADE. IT IS A MATTER OF PRIDE THAT ONE RANGER COMMANDER [SHRUTIKA] WAS
FROM COE GC SANJAULI, WHO EFFICIENTLY LED AND GUIDED THE RANGERS DURING THE PRADE. 

  THE CAMP INCLUDED TRANING IN DRILL AND PRADE , PHYSICAL FITNESS, LEADERSHIP, AND
SCOUT-GUIDE ACTIVITIES.
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REPORT 
PARTICIPANTS IN RDC:-

NAME:-
SHRUTIKA 
RUCHIKA 

GEETANJALI
KUSUM VERMA 

KARTIK

CLASS:-
BSC 2  YEARND

BSC 2  YEARND

BA 3  YEAR RD

BA 3  YEARRD

BA 2  YEARND

ROLL NO :-
24453039
24451029
23528009
23542015
24507014



CONCLUSION
OVERALL THE PRE RDC AND RD CAMP PROVED TO BE HIGHLY ENRICHING AND

MEMORABLE EXPERIENCES FOR ALL THE PARTICIPANTS. THE PRE-RD CAMP PLAYED
CRUCIAL ROLE IN PREPARING ROVERS AND RANGERS BY STRENGTHENING DISCIPLINE
DRILL, LEADERSHIP QUALITIES, TEAMWORK AND CONFIDIENCE. THE   REPUBLIC DAY

CAMP FURTHER  ENHANCED THE PARTICIPANTS SENSE OF RESPONSIBILITIES,
NATIONAL PRIDE, AND UNITY.


