



REPORT

PREDOC/DOC

ਬੰਸੀ ਸਾਂਗ ਸੌਲੇ ਵੱਡੇ

REPORT PRE RDC AT STC REWALSAR

THE PRE REPUBLIC DAY CAMP WAS HELD AT STATE TRAINING CENTER, REWALSAR FROM 25TH DEC,2025 TO 30TH DEC,2025. FROM COE GOVT. COLLEGE SANJAULI, A TOTAL OF 8 PARTICIPANTS TOOK

PART IN THE CAMP, INCLIDING 2 ROVERS AND 6 RANGERS.

ALL THE PARTICIPANTS FROM SANJAULI UNIT WERE SELECTED. OUT OF THE SELECTED PARTICIPANTS, FIVE REPRESENTED THE SANJAULI UNIT AT THE REPUBLIC DAY CAMP HELD IN SHIMLA.



REPORT

PARTICIPANTS IN PRE RDC :-

NAME :-	CLASS	ROLL NO.
MEHAK	BA 3 RD YEAR	23506018
KUSUM VERMA	BA 3 RD YEAR	23542015
GITANJALI	BA 3 RD YEAR	23528009
SHRUTIKA	BSC 2 ND YEAR	24453039
RUCHIKA	BSC 2 ND YEAR	24451029
ANANYA	BA 2 ND YEAR	24509007
KARTIK	BA 2 ND YEAR	24507014
RAHUL	BA 2 ND YEAR	24507018

REPORT

THE REPUBLIC DAY CAMP WAS HELD AT RAJIV GANDHI GOVERNMENT DEGREE COLLEGE, KOTSHERA FROM 19TH JAN, 2026 TO 26TH JAN, 2026 . OUT OF THE SELECTED PARTICIPANTS ONE ROVER AND FOUR RANGERS REPRESENTED THE SANJAULI UNIT AND 3 TOOK PART IN THE REPUBLIC DAY PRADE. IT IS A MATTER OF PRIDE THAT ONE RANGER COMMANDER [SHRUTIKA] WAS FROM COE GC SANJAULI, WHO EFFICIENTLY LED AND GUIDED THE RANGERS DURING THE PRADE. THE CAMP INCLUDED TRAINING IN DRILL AND PRADE , PHYSICAL FITNESS, LEADERSHIP, AND SCOUT-GUIDE ACTIVITIES.



REPORT PARTICIPANTS IN RDC:-

NAME:-

SHRUTIKA

RUCHIKA

GEETANJALI

KUSUM VERMA

KARTIK

CLASS:-

BSC 2ND YEAR

BSC 2ND YEAR

BA 3RD YEAR

BA 3RD YEAR

BA 2ND YEAR

ROLL NO :-

24453039

24451029

23528009

23542015

24507014

CONCLUSION

OVERALL THE PRE RDC AND RD CAMP PROVED TO BE HIGHLY ENRICHING AND MEMORABLE EXPERIENCES FOR ALL THE PARTICIPANTS. THE PRE-RD CAMP PLAYED CRUCIAL ROLE IN PREPARING ROVERS AND RANGERS BY STRENGTHENING DISCIPLINE DRILL, LEADERSHIP QUALITIES, TEAMWORK AND CONFIDENCE. THE REPUBLIC DAY CAMP FURTHER ENHANCED THE PARTICIPANTS SENSE OF RESPONSIBILITIES, NATIONAL PRIDE, AND UNITY.

